
#  Minn. Duluth (0-0, 0-0 Northern Sun) -vs- #  Eastern New Mexico (0-0, 0-0 Lone Star Conference)
01/30/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station Sixty Three)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andre Amantine 
Start: 9:58 AM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. Duluth 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 9 0
Eastern New Mexico 0 3 4 0 0 0 7 5 0

Minn. Duluth 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Daphne cf 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Timmer, Serena 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jenkins, Kendal c 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Thomas, Sierra dh/p 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Johnson, Paige PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Khendal 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Christopher, Taryn ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mandell, Ashley p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Gallahue, Taylor PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walsh, Maddy p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jenkins, Lauren rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Johnson, Ava 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 4 10 9

2B: Christopher, Taryn (2); Evans, Daphne (1)
HR: Timmer, Serena (1); Evans, Daphne (1)
SB: Jenkins, Kendal (1)
DP: 1

Eastern New Mexico 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rodarte, Natalie rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Parisi, Samantha cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Campbell, Kayla ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Meneses, Christina 1b 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Lopez, Giazza dh 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Ayala, Alexa 3b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Marsh, Emily 2b 3 2 1 4 0 0 0
Aarstad, Seneca c 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Martin, Talia lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Guillen, Miranda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 5 6 5 6 2

HR: Marsh, Emily (1)
SH: Ayala, Alexa (1)

Minn. Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie 1.1 5 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 14 1 2 64
Mandell, Ashley 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 10
Walsh, Maddy 3.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 50
Thomas, Sierra 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 11
Totals 5 7 7 5 6 0 0 0 0 22 28 5 6 135

Eastern New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guillen, Miranda 7.0 9 4 4 4 10 0 0 0 0 30 34 11 0 147
Totals 9 4 4 4 10 0 0 0 0 30 34 11 0 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Minn. Duluth - Top of 1st UMD ENM
Evans,Daphne homered to deep center field, RBI (2-2 SBKB). 1 0
McMillan,Morgan struck out (1-3 FKBS). 1 0
Timmer,Serena struck out (3-3 KBBBSS). 1 0
Jenkins,Kendal walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 1 0
Jenkins,Kendal stole second base. 1 0
Thomas,Sierra walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Johnson,Khendal singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Jenkins,Kendal scored from second base;
Thomas,Sierra advanced to second base. 2 0
Christopher,Taryn flied out to the right side of the infield putout by rf (0-1 F). 2 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 1st UMD ENM
Rodarte,Natalie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KKBBB). 2 0
Parisi,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Campbell,Kayla fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 SB). 2 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD ENM
SylviaCochran,Emmie struck out (2-3 KBSBS). 2 0
Jenkins,Lauren struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Evans,Daphne infield singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 2 0
McMillan,Morgan lined out to short (0-2 KF). 2 0

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 2nd UMD ENM
Meneses,Christina walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Lopez,Giazza walked (3-2 KBBKBFFFFB); Meneses,Christina advanced to second base. 2 0
Ayala,Alexa sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Meneses,Christina advanced to third base;
Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base. 2 0
Marsh,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Meneses,Christina scored; Lopez,Giazza
advanced to third base. 2 1
Aarstad,Seneca grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Lopez,Giazza scored; Marsh,Emily
advanced from first base to third base. 2 2
Martin,Talia singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Marsh,Emily scored. 2 3
Rodarte,Natalie singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 F); Martin,Talia advanced from first base to
third base. 2 3
Parisi,Samantha lined out to lf (3-2 FBFFBBF). 2 3

Minn. Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD ENM
Timmer,Serena flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3
Jenkins,Kendal struck out (3-3 BKKBBFS). 2 3
Thomas,Sierra fouled out to first base (0-1 K). 2 3

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 3rd UMD ENM
Campbell,Kayla struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 2 3
Meneses,Christina singled to first base (1-0 B). 2 3
Lopez,Giazza singled up the middle (2-2 SBKB); Meneses,Christina advanced to second base. 2 3
Ayala,Alexa walked (3-1 KBBBB); Meneses,Christina advanced to third base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to
second base. 2 3
Marsh,Emily homered to deep center field, 4RBI (0-2 KK); Meneses,Christina scored; Lopez,Giazza scored
from second base; Ayala,Alexa scored from first base. 2 7
Aarstad,Seneca walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 2 7
UMD pitching change: Mandell,Ashley replaces SylviaCochran,Emmie. 2 7
Martin,Talia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KBK); Aarstad,Seneca out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 7
Rodarte,Natalie popped up, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK); Martin,Talia out at second base, 2b unassisted. 2 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn. Duluth - Top of 4th UMD ENM
Johnson,Khendal fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 7
Christopher,Taryn doubled to left center (3-2 BBKBF). 2 7
Mandell,Ashley singled to shallow center field (0-2 FF); Christopher,Taryn advanced to third base. 2 7
UMD substitution: Gallahue,Taylor pinch running for Mandell,Ashley. 2 7
Jenkins,Lauren flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Evans,Daphne walked (3-1 FBBBB); Gallahue,Taylor advanced to second base. 2 7
McMillan,Morgan flied out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 4th UMD ENM
UMD substitution: Walsh,Maddy replaces Gallahue,Taylor at p, batting 8th. 2 7
Parisi,Samantha struck out (2-3 BFBFS). 2 7
Campbell,Kayla struck out (0-3 KSS). 2 7
Meneses,Christina struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 2 7

Minn. Duluth - Top of 5th UMD ENM
Timmer,Serena popped up to p (3-2 BBFBF). 2 7
Jenkins,Kendal lined out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 7
Thomas,Sierra walked (3-2 BBKFFBFB). 2 7
Johnson,Khendal struck out looking (3-2 SBBBFK). 2 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 5th UMD ENM
Lopez,Giazza walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 7
Ayala,Alexa struck out (3-3 FBKFBBFS). 2 7
Marsh,Emily grounded into double play to short, unassisted (3-2 SBSBB); Lopez,Giazza out on the play, ss
to 1b, in a double play. 2 7

Minn. Duluth - Top of 6th UMD ENM
Christopher,Taryn doubled down the left field line (3-2 KBBFBFF). 2 7
Walsh,Maddy struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 7
Jenkins,Lauren struck out (2-3 KBBFS). 2 7
Evans,Daphne doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFF); Christopher,Taryn scored from second base. 3 7
McMillan,Morgan flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 F). 3 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 6th UMD ENM
Aarstad,Seneca struck out (3-3 BBKBKS). 3 7
Martin,Talia popped up to lf (2-2 FBBFF). 3 7
Rodarte,Natalie popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BSBS). 3 7

Minn. Duluth - Top of 7th UMD ENM
Timmer,Serena homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 4 7
Jenkins,Kendal struck out (2-3 KKBBS). 4 7
Thomas,Sierra singled to shallow right field (1-1 KB). 4 7
UMD substitution: Johnson,Paige pinch running for Thomas,Sierra. 4 7
Johnson,Khendal fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 4 7
Christopher,Taryn struck out (3-3 BSBBFS). 4 7

Eastern New Mexico - Bottom of 7th UMD ENM


